pa ¥ Auplieate

T | ooy et @
STATE OF HDIANA Ciety 511
CBAE COUNTY
FILEQ FOR RECORD

2011 069478 2011 DEC -2 PMI2: 22
MICH: AN

ReCORDER

I atfiren UNARO 4ng penotties for PRINL (V) Aot T

nWave raxwen
TROSONOLIL (Of. 4 Tedomed eadhn A0C i A UL
AVUS Ao tuMRNY ULNRSS fRasUiT b bWy Vo) PoStleniay aumber

Syepnani®  Pote [Space Above this Line for Recording Data]
Prepared By: Stephanie Pate

Return To: Branch Banking and Trust Co.

301 College St

Greenville SC, 29601

BB&T Mortgage Loan No- 6991980987 Mers No. 1000312 1180929162 2

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT
(Providing for Fixed Interest Rate)

This Loan Modificatign Agreement (TAgreement”), is effektive July 1, 2011, between
James J Langreder (Borrower) and Barbara K Langreder (Borrower) and Mortgage Electronic
Registration Systems Inc (MERS) (*Dender’),'and amends and* suppléments (1) the Note made
by the Borrower, dated 10/24/2008inthe-original principal sumiofU.S. $115,995.00 and (2) the
Mortgage, Deed of Trust, or Deed to Secure Debt (“the Security Instrument™) securing the Note
recorded on 11/13/2008 in 2008077171 in the Office of the Registry of Lake County. For the
purpose of this Agreement, the term “Property” shall be the real property and personal property,
if any, together with any improvements located thereon, as more particularly described in the
Security Instrument and having an address of:

1607 E 31st Ave
Hobart IN 46342

In consideration of the mutual promises and agreements exchanged, the parties hereto agree as follows
(notwithstanding anything to the contrary contained in the Note or Security Instrument):

1. Borrower hereby acknowledges that prior to this modification the outstanding unpaid principal balance due
under the Note and Security Instrument is $113,663.15.

2. The Borrower acknowledges that interest has accrued but has not been paid and the Lender has incurred,
paid or otherwise advanced taxes, insurance premiums and other expenses necessary to protect or enforce
its interest in the Note and the Security Instrument, and that such interest, cost and expenses, in the total
amount of $8,999.93 has been added to the indebtedness under the terms of the Note and Security

Instrument, as of July 1, 2011 resulting in a total indebtedness due of U.S. $122,663.08 (the new “Unpaid
Principal Balance”).

3. 'The borrower promises to pay the new Unpaid Principal Balance to the order of the Lender. Interest will
be charged on the Unpaid Principal Balance at the annual rate of 5.000%, from July I, 2011. The borrower
promises to make monthly payments of principal and interest of U.S. $658.48, beginning on August 1,
2011 and continuing thereafter on the same day of each succeeding month until principal and interest are
paid in full. If on July 1, 2041 (the "Maturity Date"), the borrower still owes amounts under the Note and

the Security Instrument, as amended by this Agreement, the borrower will pay these amounts in full on the
Maturity Date.

The Borrower will make such payments to and at Branch Banking and Trust Company, Mortgage
Payment Center, P.O. Box 580302, Charlotte, NC 28258-0302 or such other place as the Lender may

require. o_
AMOUNT & _ ‘2"( .
CASH—— crapcts . N
CHECK &ﬁg?y,iéﬁ‘”* 2/ Borrower Initial:j ~\) \ L
Q& [ OVERAGE . . Co-Borrower Initial: 52 - lé*(_/
: COPY ______ -1- '

NoN-Com v/

CLERK_____ (>




‘e

BB&T Mortgage Loan No: 6991980987 Mers No. 1000312 1180929162 2

4. If all or any part of the Property or any interest in it is sold or transferred (or if a beneficial interest in the
Borrower is sold or transferred and the Borrower is not a natural person) without the Lender’s prior written
consent, the Lender may, at its option, require immediate payment in full of all sums secured by this
Security Instrument. If the Lender exercises this option, the Lender shall give the Borrower notice of
acceleration. The notice shall provide a period of not less than 30 days from the date the notice is delivered
or mailed within which the Borrower must pay all sums secured by this Security Instrument. If the
Borrower fails to pay these sums prior to the expiration of this period, the Lender may invoke any remedies
permitted by this Security Instrument without further notice or demand on the Borrower.

5. The borrower also will comply with all other covenants, agreements, and requirements of the Security
Instrument, including without limitation, the Borrower’s covenants and agreements to make all payments of
taxes, insurance premiums, assessments, escrow items, impounds, and all other payments that the Borrower
is obligated to make under the Security Instrument; however, the following terms and provisions are
forever canceled, null and void, as of the date specified in paragraph No. 1 above:

a) All terms and provisions of the Note and Security Instrument (if any) providing for, implementing, or
relating to, any change or adjustment in the rate of interest payable under the Note: and

b) All terms and provisions of any adjustable rate rider or other instrument or document that is affixed to,
wholly or partially incorporated into, e is+part.of;ythe Note or Security instrument and that contains any
such terms and provisions as those referred to in (a) above.

6. Nothing in this Agreement'shall*be understood or'construed-to‘be a satisfaction or release in whole or in
part of the Note and Security Instrument. . Except as otherwise specifically provided in this Agreement, the

Note and Security Instrument will remain unchanged, and the Borrower-and Lender will be bound by, and
comply with, all of the terms'and provisions. thereof, ‘as' amended by this Agreement.

Borrower lnitialzg . 3-~ L\
Co-Borrower Initial: ‘i ) . l( . L
-2



BB&T Mortgage Loan No: 6991980987 Mers No. 1000312 1180929162 2

(Individual Acknowledgement)

Witness our hands and seals to this Agreement this 13 day of ——S\)f\g\, ,20 ‘ ‘ .
( BY: 4‘ %M’)ﬁp«/‘%—/
Witnesy Signature e Langredér
BY:

Barbara K Langreder

Witness P?inteﬁ NamE

STATE OF

[ )
COUNTY OF LQ\LQ )
I, SU&)’V\ -/H/\DYY\(&_)”\ , a Notary Public of said county do hereby certify that MI

k!
ayvvi %‘Tj’)’ﬁ( A t Ly;\/yﬁ}{ 4 dﬂ e , Borrower(s) personally appeared before me this day and
acknowledged the execution of the foregoing AGREEMENT,

The execution thereof SWORN to before me this B day of /Y/H’LQ , 20 / ' .
NOTARY PUBLIC FOR R(‘\(( (\UAfYM‘
My Commission Expiresﬁx\{\é 93, O?O’ 7 M /In

Notary Public

OFFICIAL SEAL
SUSAN M. THOMPSON

NOTARY PUBLIC - INDIANA
PORTER COUNTY




BB&T Mortgage Loan No. 6991980987 Mers No. 1000312 1180929162 2
(Corporate Acknowledgement)

Witness our hands and seals to this Agreement this ig day ofSUM , 20 u .

Mortgage Electronic Registration Systems, Inc
7 , / ' K/\/
i A v>h/t\A 8
P ) iffani Whitmir
/M/am L hest

Assgistant Vice riosiucit

\ ‘ Y~
Printe!Nan%'ZQ \353* NN S\—\C

STATE OF South Carolina)

COUNTY OF Greenville)

1, Akeeba Gray , Notary Public of said County, do hereby certify that, Tiffani Whitmire
Lender/Note Holder, personally appeared before me this day and acknowledged that she is Assistant Vice President

of Mortgage Electronic Registration Systems, Inc, and acknowledge on behalf of the corporation the due execution
of the foregoing instrument

SWORN TO BEFORE ME THIS QO

My Commission Expires:

My Commission Expires Seplember 21, 2019
Notary Public of South Carolina i,
eoh GRq %,
\J 6 .... 00, . .'
FlagwExe
s .‘.c’ 0‘ AR y ... ‘=
s e B
2 <> o . =
E . - S: =
- . N T'

"rrangenntott



Exhibit “A”
Legal Description

LOT NUMBERED 79 AS SHOWN ON THE RECORDED PLAT OF PINE SCHOOL THIRD
SUBDIVISION RECORDED IN PLAT BOOK 56 PAGE 42 IN THE OFFICE OF THE
RECORDER OF LAKE COUNTY, INDIANA

PIN # 45-09-20-178-002-000-020



